

Town of Lamont

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LAMONT IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

BYLAW 01/20

BEING A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LAMONT FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING BYLAW 12/13.

WHEREAS, the *Municipal Government Act*, R.S.A. 2000 c.M-26, and any amendments thereto, authorizes Council to establish and amend Bylaw 12/13, the Meeting Procedure Bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Town of Lamont, duly assembled, amends Bylaw 12/13 as follows:

- 1. Appendix "A" is deleted and replaced with the attached Appendix "A", Agenda.
- 2. Appendix "B" is deleted and replaced with the attached Appendix "B", Request for Decision.
- That this Bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon the date of third reading.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 28 DAY OF	January, 2020
bell -	0
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 28 DAY OF January, 20 20	
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer
READ A THIRD TIME THIS 28 DAY OF January, 20 20	
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer



AGENDA TOWN OF LAMONT REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL DATE AND TIME

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND RELATED BUSINESS
 - 1.1. CALL TO ORDER
 - 1.2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
 - 1.3. DECLARATION OF PECUNIARY INTEREST
 - 1.4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES
- 2. CLOSED SESSION
- 3. DELEGATIONS
 - 3.1. MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF DELEGATION
- 4. CORRESPONDENCE
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
- 6. REPORTS
- 7. NOTICES OF MOTION
- 8. ADJOURNMENT







TOWN OF LAMONT COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST FOR DECISION

Appendix "B" Bylaw 01/20

	AGENDA ITEM:
cou	NCIL MEETING DATE:
ITEM I	DESCRIPTION OR TITLE
RE	COMMENDATION
	BACKGROUND
CC	DMMUNICATIONS
IMPLIC	CATIONS OF DECISION
FINA	NCIAL IMPLICATIONS
POLICY AND/	OR LEGISLATIVE REFERENCES
	ATTACHMENTS
Report Prepared By:	
Approved by CAO:	

